

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3166

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

July 4

- 1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 5, after “ORS” delete the rest of the line.
- 2 On page 2, line 1, delete “469.964, 469.965, 469.966,”.
- 3 On page 4, line 41, restore the bracketed material and delete “\$2,500”.
- 4 On page 6, delete lines 27 through 45.
- 5 On page 7, delete lines 1 through 32 and insert:
- 6 “**NOTE:** Sections 3 and 4 were deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were not renum-
- 7 bered.”.
- 8 On page 28, line 30, after “Fund” insert “established under ORS 470.570”.
- 9 In line 31, after “Fund” insert “established under ORS 470.585”.
- 10 In line 32, delete the semicolon and insert “established under ORS 470.580; and”.
- 11 Delete lines 33 and 34 and insert:
- 12 “(d) The Jobs, Energy and Schools Fund established under 470.575.”.
- 13 In line 35, delete “(d)” and insert “(c)”.
- 14 In line 36, delete “that are unexpended, unobligated”.
- 15 In line 37, delete “and not subject to any conditions”.
- 16 In line 39, delete “(1)(e)” and insert “(1)(d)”.
- 17 Delete lines 43 through 45 and insert:
- 18 “**NOTE:** Section 44 was deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were not renumbered.”.
- 19 On page 29, delete line 1.
- 20 In line 5, delete “469.960, 469.961, 469.962, 469.963, 469.964, 469.965, 469.966,”.
- 21 In line 14, delete “, 43 and 44” and insert “and 43”.
- 22 In line 16, delete “January 1, 2018” and insert “July 1, 2018”.
- 23 In line 22, delete “, 43 and 44” and insert “and 43”.
- 24
-